

# LOWER MINNESOTA RIVER WATERSHED DISTRICT

### **Executive Summary for Action**

Lower Minnesota River Watershed District Board of Managers Meeting Wednesday, October 9, 2024

Agenda Item Item 9. A. – Dredge Management

Prepared By Linda Loomis, Administrator

### Summary

The Vernon Avenue Project was put out for bid on Quest September 27, 2024. An advertisement has been published in the Star Tribune, October 3<sup>rd</sup> and October 10<sup>th</sup>. The deadline to receive bids is October 24, 2024. Bids will be opened publicly using Microsoft Teams online link: <u>https://tinyurl.com/vernonave</u>. The bid opening can also be joined by telephone.

We hope to be able to make a recommendation to the Board at the November 6<sup>th</sup> meeting.

### Attachments

Quest Advertisement for Bids Star Tribune notice

### **Recommended Action**

No action recommended

## Lower Minnesota River Watershed District Vernon Avenue Improvements 0T1.129866

### Quest Number: 9332565

Closing Date: Thu, 10/24/2024 10:00 AM CDT Posting Type: Construction Project

### **QuestCDN Partner Posting**

**Location Details** 

City:	Savage
County:	Scott
State/Province:	MN

**Project Details** 

#### **Online Bidding:**

### Available

Closing Date:
Project Bid Received By &
Opening Information:

Thu, 10/24/2024 10:00 AM CDT
Proposals for the work described below
will be received online through
QuestCDN.com. Bids will be opened and
publicly read through Microsoft Teams.
Please use the below link or call-in
number/Conference ID to see and/or hear
the bid opening results: 1. Microsoft
Teams online link:
https://tinyurl.com/vernonave 2. Call:
612-428-8778 and enter Conference ID:
412 052 40#

\_

\_

\_

### **Project Description**

Project Category Code:	Culverts, Waterways, Stormwater Channels, Erosion Control/Slope, Bank Stabilization, Utility Street Construction and Excavation, Paving (Highway, Road or Street)
Description:	6,400 CU YD EXCAVATION - COMMON; 3,300 CU YD SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT; 2,200 CU YD AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5; 2,200 TON BITUMINOUS PAVING MIXTURE; 100 LIN FT 48" RC PIPE CULVERT

Addenda 0

Primary Contact Information –		
Our an Dataila		
Owner Details		
Owner Name:	Lower Minnesota River Watershed	
	Dsitrict	
Solicitor Details		
Solicitor Name:	Bolton & Menk, Inc Mankato, MN	
Design Discipline:	Soliciting agent	
Address:	12224 Nicollet Ave, Burnsville, MN -	
	55337	
Phone:	612-759-7240	
Contact:	Brad Fisher	
Email:	bradfi@bolton-menk.com	
Project Document Information -		

### **Project Document Information**

Document Information:	Digital plans can be downloaded for \$50. For this project, the Owner will only be accepting online electronic bids through OuestCDN . To access the electronic bid
	form, download the project document and click online bidding button at the top of the advertisement. Prospective bidders
	must be on the plan holders list through
	QuestCDN for bids to be accepted.
Quest EBidDoc™ Delivery	Download delivery fee is \$50.00, file size
Info:	is 17 MB . 🗋 Preview 🛃 Download

✤ The Minnesota Star Tribune

### ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS The L...

#### ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

The Lower Minnesota River Watershed District is requesting Bids for the construction of the following Project: Vernon Avenue Improvements. Information and bidding documents for the Project can be found at the following designated website: Quest Construction Data Network (QuestCDN), www.questcdn.com. The Quest CDN eBidDoc number is 9332565. This project is subject to Prevailing Wage Rates, Truck Rentals, and Responsible Contractor Certification.

Posted Online 3 days ago • Viewed 0 times